



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar, Mr. Shakil Ahmed
and Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Advocates.

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Mr. Sujit Keshri
and Mr. Ankit Kohli, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

08.02.2017

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 26.07.2017.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 08, 2017

mk