



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED Appellant

Through: Mr. P.B. Choudhary, Advocate for
applicant in CO. APPL. 584/2017

versus

**YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% **20.03.2017**

CO.APPL. 584/2017 (condonation of delay in filing rejoinder)

Issue notice to the non-applicant, through counsel as well, by all permissible modes, on the applicant taking necessary steps within one week, returnable on 26.07.2017.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

MARCH 20, 2017

ac