



\$~C-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015, CA No. 974/2015, 584/2017**
ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv.

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv. for R-1&2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **26.07.2017**

CA No.584/2017

There is a delay in filing the rejoinder. For the reasons mentioned in the application the delay is condoned. Rejoinder be placed on record. Copy of the same has been received by the counsel for the respondents.

The application is disposed of.

CO.A(SB) 22/2015

List on 6th December, 2017.

Interim order to continue.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

JULY 26, 2017

VLD