



\$~CP-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015 & CA No.974/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED Appellant

Through **Mr.Sachin Dutta, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Rajat Sehgal & Mr.Amit Nair,
Advs.**

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LTD. & ANR. Respondents

Through **Mr.Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

06.12.2017

List this matter for argument on 18.04.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J.

DECEMBER 06, 2017/v