



\$~CP-40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED Appellant

Through **Mr.Rajat Sehgal and Mr.Vikas Mehta,**
Advs.

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PVT LTD & ANR. Respondents

Through **Mr.Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv. for the**
respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% 26.03.2019

List for arguments on 29.07.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MARCH 26, 2019/v