



\$~CP-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015 & CO.APPL. 974/2015**
ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate.

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate.

ORDER

% **31.01.2023**

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Narula is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 10th May, 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 31, 2023

as