



\$~CP-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015 & CO.APPL. 974/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Mr. Rajat Sehgal
and Mr. Samyak Jain, Advocates.

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Advocate for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

10.05.2023

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 14th August, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 10, 2023

d.negi