



\$~C-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015 and CO.APPL. 974/2015 (Stay)**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED Appellant

Through: **Mr. Rajat Sehgal and Mr.
Samyak Jain, Advs.**

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Garuav Kejriwal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

09.04.2024

%

1. Request for an accommodation is made on behalf of the appellant stating that the main counsel is not available today. The same is not opposed.
2. The pleadings are complete.
3. Let written submissions, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on 04.07.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 9, 2024

sp