



\$~C-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015 & CO.APPL. 974/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Mr. Samyak Jain,
Mr. Deepak Bora, Ms. Nidhi Mishra,
Ms. Samita Dhaka, Mr. Ankit
Chaudhary and Mr. Anuj Singh,
Advocates(Through VC)

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal and Mr. Happy
Chaubey, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **02.08.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for an adjournment.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has no objection to the same.

At request, list on 2nd September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 2, 2024

gs/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any