



\$~C-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015 & CO.APPL. 974/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Mr. Rajat Sehgal
and Mr. Samyak Jain, Advocates.

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Mr. Ankit
Kohli, Mr. Happy Chaubey and Mr.
Anmoldeep Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **02.09.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prayed for further a week's time to file written submissions along with convenience compilation. Let the same be filed within a week as prayed.

List on 18th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024

rk/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any