



\$~CO.11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015 & CO.APPL. 974/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Mr. Kartik Pandey, Adv.

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Mr.
Anmoldeep Singh and Mr.
Happy Choubay, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
27.02.2025

List before another Bench on 06.03.2025, subject to the
orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025
'KDK'