



\$~CO.3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015 & CO.APPL. 974/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Kartik Pandey & Mr. Nishant
Anshul, Advocates.

versus

**YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

04.08.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the Appellant. It is stated that the arguing counsel is indisposed today.
2. At request, list on 07.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/ ha