



\$~C-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015 & CO.APPL. 974/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM

PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal and Mr.
Happy Chaubey, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

List on 15.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

Dy/