



\$~C-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.A(SB) 22/2015 & CO.APPL. 974/2015**

ORION INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Mr. Kartik Pandey,
Mr. Vaishnav Kumar

versus

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal and Mr.
Happy Chaubey, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
15.01.2026

1. Written submissions of both the sides are on record.
2. List on 30th April, 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court

JANUARY 15, 2026/sm

ANISH DAYAL, J